Shamrock Township Election Tie-Breaker Meeting Tuesday, March 12, 2015

The township held the tie-breaker in the Town of Shamrock, County of Aitkin, State of Minnesota on March 12, 2015, being scheduled within two days of the election date, conforming with rules and regulations of a township election tie.

The meeting called to order by Clerk, Candace Kral at 11:00 a.m. In attendance was Supervisors; Ron Smith, Charles Quale; Head Election Judge, Richard Cox; Candidate Allen Eld; Voyageur Press representative, Jim Hawley.

The clerk read a statement received by the township from Jerry Pawlak stating that he requested that Candace Kral to represent him in the tie breaker.

The candidates previously agreed on a card draw, high card wins, Ace high card, two low card.

Charles Quale opened a new deck of cards in the presences of all attended.

Richard Cox shuffled the deck of cards and spread them out on the table face down.

Candace Kral drew a card for Jerry Pawlak first; Allen Eld drew his card seconded.

Both cards were then revealed: Jerry Pawlak – 7; Allen Eld – Ace

The official winner of the March 10, 2015, Township Election for the position of Supervisor is Allen Eld.

Supervisor Charles Quale, witness	Supervisor Ron Smith, witness
Candace Kral, representative of Jerry Pawlak, candidate	Allen Eld, candidate